			BATANGAS CITY GOVER	RNMENT		
Supplier: TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY INCORPORATED  Address: SITIO 6, DIVERSION RD., BALAGTAS BATANGAS CITY				P.O. No.: 2024-323 Page 2 of 2 pages  Date: May 14,2024  Mode of Procurement: Chall Value framulate  PR No./s 200-2024-04-000243  April 25,2024		
	Please furnis		the following articles subject to the	Delivery Term:	Cash and	Corry barin
	livery:			Payment Term	i.	
Item	Unit	Quantity	Balance brought forwards	2d	Unit Cost	54,999.81
No.		8	Complete Alignment		₱ 620.00	P 4,960.00
		0.840	Toyota Car Care		620.00	520.80 322.50
		1	Toyota Genuine Engine Room Co Toyota Genuine Engine Room Co		334.00	334.00
		1	Engine kit Large	la Toom Danier le	310.43	310.43
ount A	New Constitution	ousand two	o hundred twenty seven peso	s & 54/100.		₱ 61,227.54
In cas	se of failur or every o	re to make lay of vela	the full delivery within the ti y shall be imposed.	ime specified abo	HON. BEVERL	ey Naver A. DIMACUH
/		re over prir 05- 15- (Date)	nted name) - 24		Authorize	ea Oniciai)
of Neg	otiated Pu	ırchase pu	rsuant to Section 369 (a) of	RA 7160, this po	rtion must be	accomplished.)



Republic of the Philippines
BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT
P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec\_pg@yahoo.com



## NOTICE OF AWARD

May 13, 2024

# TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY INCORPORATED

Sitio 6, Diversion Rd., Balagtas, Batangas City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is with reference to the Preventive Maintenance System and Replacement of Tires of RP Service Vehicle Toyota Hi-Ace GL Grandia with Conduction Sticker No. A9T552 assigned at the Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas, through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.6 -Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Seven Pesos and 54/100 (Php61,227.54).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE

City Mayor N

Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

RESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this \_\_/D h\_\_ of May, 2024. GILDA L. GODOY, EnP City Planning and Development Coordinator BAC Vice Chairperson MANOLO M. PERLADA City Budget Officer BAC Chairperson ENGR. DWIGHT VIRGILIO C. ARELLANO JOCELYN E. CANTRE City Engineer City General Services Officer **BAC** Member BAC Member DR. LORNA L. GAPPI ATTY. SONNY JOSE M. RICABLANCA College Administrator City Legal Officer End-user/Implementing Office BAC Member Approved . DIMACUHA HON. BEVERLEY ROS City Mayor





# Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT



P. Burgos St., Batangas City
Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764
website:www.batangascity.gov.ph
Email Address:batangascitysec\_pg@yahoo.com

### NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 15, 2024

TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY, INCORPORATED Diversion Road, Balagtas,

Batangas City

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TOYOTA BATANGAS CITY, INCORPORATED that may commence on the project "Repair and Maintenance of RP Vehicle Toyota Hi-Ace Grandia with Conduction Stricker No. A9T552 assigned at the Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas" (Purchase Order No. 2024-323), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Batangas City Government**.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A DIMACUHA

City Mayor 4 Head of Proquring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:

Signature over name of representative:

05-15-24